Bucknell (12-14, 8-5) -vs- Holy Cross (14-14, 8-5)
02/20/02 at Hart Center, Worcester, MA

Date: 02/20/02 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%i L Bucknell 34 41 75

Site: Hart Center, Worcester, MA Holy Cross 33 40 73

Referees: Fran Connolly, Gary Agger, Bill Laubenstein

Notes: Points off Turnovers: HC 8, BU 13

Bucknell 75

#4# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Bailey, Bryan * 38 10-20 3-7 7-10 3-1 4 4 4 0 0 1 30

32 Werner, Brian * 32 5-8 3-3 2-2 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 1 15

25  Quinn, Matt * 28 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 5

5 Blankenship, Dan * 27 1-4 0-2 3-3 0-2 2 2 6 3 0 1 5

4 Lalugba, Boakai * 23 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 4 2 2 2 0 4

2 Rodgers, Chris 21 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 10

50 Bennett, Jeremiah 5 24 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0] 1 0 6

1 Slater, Ben 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 2 1 1 0 0

0 Skornik, Davorin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0

3 Santos, Peter 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

31 Niesz, Chris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-54 11-22 12-15 8-15 23 21 20 8 4 5 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-26 46.15 % 4-9 44.44 % 6-7 85.71 %

Second Half 14-28 50.00 % 7-13 53.85 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 26-54 48.1 % 11-22 50.0 % 12-15 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 11 1st-09:42

Holy Cross 73

#4# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

35 Szatko, Tim * 40 4-14 1-6 11-14 2-5 7 0 1 1 0 0 20

3 Wilson, Brian * 37 6-11 4-5 2-2 0-1 1 4 4 0 1 2 18

13 Serravalle, Ryan * 37 5-8 1-2 3-4 1-5 6 3 3 0 0 1 14

40  Lufkin, Nate el 17 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 1 2 2 0 5

15 Meade, Jave * 31 0-3 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 4 6 2 1 2 0

45 Whearty, Patrick 23 4-5 0-0 3-3 3-2 5 2 1 6 3 0o 11

44  Smiley, Michael 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

20 Sanchez, Guillermo 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-46 7-17 20-26 9-19 28 17 16 12 7 7 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-26 46.15 % 4-9 44.44 % 6-7 85.71 %

Second Half 14-28 50.00 % 7-13 53.85 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 23-46 50.0 % 7-17 41.2% 20-26 76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 6 2nd-10:41

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 16

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

Bucknell 34
##  Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bailey, Bryan 19 5-10 2-4 3-4 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 15
32 Werner, Brian 14 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 5
25  Quinn, Matt 14 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 1 0 0 5
5 Blankenship, Dan 12 1-3 0-2 3-3 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 5
4 Lalugba, Boakai 13 0-4 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
2 Rodgers, Chris 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
50 Bennett, Jeremiah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
1 Slater, Ben 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0
0 Skornik, Davorin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Santos, Peter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Niesz, Chris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 26-54 11-22 12-15 8-15 23 21 20 8 4 5 75
46.2 % 44.4% 85.7 %
Holy Cross 33
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Szatko, Tim 20 3-7 1-3 6-8 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 13
3 Wilson, Brian 17 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 6
13 Serravalle, Ryan 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
40 Lufkin, Nate 12 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 2 1 0 3
15 Meade, Jave 15 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 4 1 1 1 0
45  Whearty, Patrick 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 1 0 4
44  Smiley, Michael 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
20  Sanchez, Guillermo 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0] 0 0 0 1 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 23-46 7-17 20-26 9-19 28 17 16 12 7 7 73
47.8 % 44.4 % 63.6 %



Second Half Box Score

Bucknell 41
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Bailey, Bryan 19 5-10 1-3 4-6 2-0 2 3 2 0 0 0 15
32 Werner, Brian 18 3-5 2-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 10
25  Quinn, Matt 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
5 Blankenship, Dan 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 0 0
4 Lalugba, Boakai 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 4
2 Rodgers, Chris 11 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 2 0 0 0 6
50 Bennett, Jeremiah 5 24 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 0] 0 1 0 6
1 Slater, Ben 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
0 Skornik, Davorin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Santos, Peter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
31 Niesz, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 26-54 11-22 12-15 8-15 23 21 20 8 4 5 75
50.0 % 53.8% 75.0 %
Holy Cross 40
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Szatko, Tim 20 1-7 0-3 5-6 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 7
3 Wilson, Brian 20 4-7 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 0 1 1 12
13 Serravalle, Ryan 20 4-4 1-1 3-4 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 12
40 Lufkin, Nate 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2
15 Meade, Jave 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0
45 Whearty, Patrick 15 2-3 0-0 3-3 2-2 4 2 1 4 2 0 7
44  Smiley, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
20  Sanchez, Guillermo 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 23-46 7-17 20-26 9-19 28 17 16 12 7 7 73

52.2% 37.5% 86.7 %



VISITORS: Bucknell

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Holy Cross

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,BRYAN

GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,MATT

ASSIST by WERNER,BRIAN

FOUL by WERNER,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP,DAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MATT
MISS LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

STEAL by WERNER,BRIAN

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRYAN
REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
MISS LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
REBOUND DEF by WERNER,BRIAN
GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRYAN

GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRYAN

GOOD JUMPER by WERNER,BRIAN
ASSIST by BAILEY,BRYAN

MISS LAYUP by WERNER,BRIAN

FOUL by BAILEY,BRYAN

MISS LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

STEAL by RODGERS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,PETER

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN

REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,PETER

GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN
ASSIST by SLATER,BEN

MISS LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

19:30
19:17
18:44

18:24

17:59
17:57
17:41
17:24

16:50

16:44
16:35
16:18
16:17
16:12

16:09

15:56
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:28

15:08
14:32
14:12
14:12
13:52
13:52
13:52
13:51

13:29
13:12
13:11
13:09
12:46

12:37
12:35
12:30
12:09
11:47
11:47

2-0
2-3

5-3

7-3

8-3

9-3

9-5
11-5

11-7

11-9

13-9

16-9

16-11

V2
H1

V2

V 4

V5
V 6
V 4
V 6

V 4

V2

V4

V7

V5

MISS 3PTR by SERRAVALLE,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BRIAN
ASSIST by MEADE,JAVE

MISS 3PTR by MEADE,JAVE

REBOUND OFF by LUFKIN,NATE

TURNOVER by LUFKIN,NATE

MISS JUMPER by SZATKO,TIM

REBOUND DEF by LUFKIN,NATE

TURNOVER by MEADE,JAVE

REBOUND DEF by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by SERRAVALLE,RYAN

FOUL by MEADE,JAVE

GOOD DUNK by LUFKIN,NATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SZATKO,TIM(in the paint)
ASSIST by SERRAVALLE,RYAN

BLOCK by LUFKIN,NATE

REBOUND DEF by SZATKO,TIM

FOUL by SERRAVALLE,RYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SERRAVALLE,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by SZATKO,TIM

TURNOVER by WHEARTY,PATRICK

MISS JUMPER by SERRAVALLE,RYAN

FOUL by WILSON,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by WHEARTY,PATRICK(in the paint)

BLOCK by WHEARTY,PATRICK



REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,MATT(in the paint) 11:43 18-11 V7
ASSIST by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --

11:16 MISS 3PTR by SZATKO,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,GUILLERMO
FOUL by SKORNIK,DAVORIN 11:07
11:07 MISS FT by SZATKO,TIM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:07 18-12 V 6 GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM

GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,BRYAN 10:41 20-12 V8
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
FOUL by SANTOS,PETER 10:12
09:54 TURNOVER by SMILEY,MICHAEL
STEAL by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 09:53
GOOD 3PTR by WERNER,BRIAN 09:42 23-12 V11

ASSIST by BAILEY,BRYAN --
09:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:22 23-14 V9 GOOD JUMPER by SZATKO,TIM
-- ASSIST by MEADE,JAVE
MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MATT 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
08:57 23-17 V6 GOOD 3PTR by SMILEY,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST by SERRAVALLE,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,BRYAN(in the paint) 08:34 25-17 V8
ASSIST by SKORNIK,DAVORIN --

08:15 TURNOVER by WHEARTY,PATRICK
STEAL by BAILEY,BRYAN 08:15
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SZATKO,TIM

07:45 MISS LAYUP by SZATKO,TIM

BLOCK by SLATER,BEN 07:45

-- REBOUND OFF by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
07:41 MISS 3PTR by SMILEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN 07:30 28-17 V11
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
07:09 MISS JUMPER by MEADE,JAVE
-- REBOUND OFF by WHEARTY,PATRICK
07:04 28-19 V9 GOOD LAYUP by WHEARTY,PATRICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 06:50
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by WERNER,BRIAN 06:36
06:36 28-20 V8 GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM
06:36 28-21 V7 GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM

TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT 06:23
05:57 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BRYAN --
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 05:42
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRYAN 05:20
REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 05:05
TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 05:05
05:05 STEAL by MEADE,JAVE
05:05 MISS FT by MEADE,JAVE

REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,CHRIS(in the paint) 04:35 30-21 V9

04:19 30-24 V6 GOOD 3PTR by SZATKO,TIM

-- ASSIST by MEADE,JAVE

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRYAN 04:04

04:04 BLOCK by MEADE,JAVE
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BRYAN --

04:00 FOUL by LUFKIN,NATE



GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRYAN
MISS FT by BAILEY,BRYAN

FOUL by RODGERS,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by SLATER,BEN

BLOCK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

FOUL by SLATER,BEN

TURNOVER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

GOOD FT by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
GOOD FT by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
GOOD FT by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
FOUL by SLATER,BEN

TURNOVER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

31-24

31-25

31-26
31-27

31-30

32-30
33-30
34-30

34-31

34-33

V7

V 6

V5
V 4

Vi

V2
V3
V 4

V3

Vi

REBOUND DEF by SZATKO,TIM
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by LUFKIN,NATE

MISS FT by LUFKIN,NATE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LUFKIN,NATE

REBOUND DEF by MEADE,JAVE
MISS 3PTR by SZATKO,TIM

REBOUND OFF by SZATKO,TIM

GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM
GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM

STEAL by WILSON,BRIAN
TURNOVER by SZATKO,TIM

REBOUND DEF by LUFKIN,NATE
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BRIAN
ASSIST by MEADE,JAVE

FOUL by MEADE,JAVE

GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM
MISS FT by SZATKO,TIM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by LUFKIN,NATE
TURNOVER by LUFKIN,NATE

STEAL by SANCHEZ,GUILLERMO
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,GUILLERMO(in the paint)

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bucknell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Holy Cross
19:30 MISS 3PTR by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,BRYAN 19:17 2-0 V2
18:44 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BRIAN
- ASSIST by MEADE,JAVE
GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,MATT 18:24 5-3 V2
ASSIST by WERNER,BRIAN -
17:59 MISS 3PTR by MEADE,JAVE
- REBOUND OFF by LUFKIN,NATE
FOUL by WERNER,BRIAN 17:57
17:41 TURNOVER by LUFKIN,NATE
GOOD LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP,DAN(in the paint) 17:24 7-3 V 4
ASSIST by LALUGBA,BOAKAI -
16:50 MISS JUMPER by SZATKO,TIM
REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MATT -
MISS LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 16:44
- REBOUND DEF by LUFKIN,NATE
FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 16:35
16:18 TURNOVER by MEADE,JAVE



STEAL by WERNER,BRIAN 16:17

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRYAN 16:12
REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
MISS LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 16:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
15:56 MISS JUMPER by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by WERNER,BRIAN --
15:32 FOUL by MEADE,JAVE
GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRYAN 15:32 8-3 V5
GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRYAN 15:32 9-3 V 6

15:28 9-5 V 4 GOOD DUNK by LUFKIN,NATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILSON,BRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by WERNER,BRIAN 15:08 11-5 V 6
ASSIST by BAILEY,BRYAN --
14:32 11-7 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SZATKO,TIM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SERRAVALLE,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by WERNER,BRIAN 14:12
14:12 BLOCK by LUFKIN,NATE
-- REBOUND DEF by SZATKO,TIM
13:52 FOUL by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
FOUL by BAILEY,BRYAN 13:52
13:52 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

13:51 11-9 V2 GOOD LAYUP by SERRAVALLE,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILSON,BRIAN

MISS LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 13:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SZATKO,TIM
13:12 TURNOVER by WHEARTY,PATRICK
STEAL by RODGERS,CHRIS 13:11
GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,CHRIS(in the paint) 13:09 13-9 V 4
12:46 MISS JUMPER by SERRAVALLE,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,PETER --
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN 12:37
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,PETER --

12:35 FOUL by WILSON,BRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN 12:30 16-9 V7
ASSIST by SLATER,BEN --

12:09 16-11 V5 GOOD LAYUP by WHEARTY,PATRICK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 11:47

11:47 BLOCK by WHEARTY,PATRICK
REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,MATT(in the paint) 11:43 18-11 V7
ASSIST by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --

11:16 MISS 3PTR by SZATKO,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,GUILLERMO
FOUL by SKORNIK,DAVORIN 11:07
11:07 MISS FT by SZATKO,TIM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:07 18-12 V 6 GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM

GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,BRYAN 10:41 20-12 V8
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
FOUL by SANTOS,PETER 10:12
09:54 TURNOVER by SMILEY,MICHAEL
STEAL by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 09:53
GOOD 3PTR by WERNER,BRIAN 09:42 23-12 V11

ASSIST by BAILEY,BRYAN --
09:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:22 23-14 V9 GOOD JUMPER by SZATKO,TIM
-- ASSIST by MEADE,JAVE
MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MATT 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
08:57 23-17 V6 GOOD 3PTR by SMILEY,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST by SERRAVALLE,RYAN



GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,BRYAN(in the paint) 08:34 25-17 V8
ASSIST by SKORNIK,DAVORIN --

08:15 TURNOVER by WHEARTY,PATRICK
STEAL by BAILEY,BRYAN 08:15
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SZATKO,TIM
07:45 MISS LAYUP by SZATKO,TIM
BLOCK by SLATER,BEN 07:45

-- REBOUND OFF by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
07:41 MISS 3PTR by SMILEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN 07:30 28-17 V11
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
07:09 MISS JUMPER by MEADE,JAVE
-- REBOUND OFF by WHEARTY,PATRICK
07:04 28-19 V9 GOOD LAYUP by WHEARTY,PATRICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 06:50
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by WERNER,BRIAN 06:36
06:36 28-20 V8 GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM
06:36 28-21 V7 GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM

TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT 06:23
05:57 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BRYAN --
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 05:42
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRYAN 05:20
REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 05:05
TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 05:05
05:05 STEAL by MEADE,JAVE
05:05 MISS FT by MEADE,JAVE

REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,CHRIS(in the paint) 04:35 30-21 V9
04:19 30-24 V6 GOOD 3PTR by SZATKO,TIM
-- ASSIST by MEADE,JAVE

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRYAN 04:04

04:04 BLOCK by MEADE,JAVE
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BRYAN --

04:00 FOUL by LUFKIN,NATE
GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRYAN 04:00 31-24 V7
MISS FT by BAILEY,BRYAN 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SZATKO,TIM
03:31 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LUFKIN,NATE
FOUL by RODGERS,CHRIS 03:26
03:26 MISS FT by LUFKIN,NATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:26 31-25 V6 GOOD FT by LUFKIN,NATE

MISS JUMPER by SLATER,BEN 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MEADE,JAVE
02:58 MISS 3PTR by SZATKO,TIM
BLOCK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 02:58
-- REBOUND OFF by SZATKO,TIM
FOUL by SLATER,BEN 02:55

02:55 31-26 V5 GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM
02:55 31-27 V4 GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM

TURNOVER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 02:36
02:34 STEAL by WILSON,BRIAN
02:27 TURNOVER by SZATKO,TIM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:27
MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LUFKIN,NATE



01:34 31-30 V1 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BRIAN
-- ASSIST by MEADE,JAVE

00:56 FOUL by MEADE,JAVE
GOOD FT by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 00:56 32-30 V2
GOOD FT by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 00:56 33-30 V3
GOOD FT by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 00:56 34-30 V4
FOUL by SLATER,BEN 00:56
00:56 34-31 V3 GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM
00:56 MISS FT by SZATKO,TIM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:41 FOUL by LUFKIN,NATE
00:41 TURNOVER by LUFKIN,NATE
TURNOVER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 00:08
00:06 STEAL by SANCHEZ,GUILLERMO

00:03 34-33 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,GUILLERMO(in the paint)
19:40 34-36 H2 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BRIAN
-- ASSIST by LUFKIN,NATE

TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 19:20
19:19 STEAL by WILSON,BRIAN
19:16 34-38 H4 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BRIAN(in the paint)
19:05 FOUL by SERRAVALLE,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,BRYAN 18:59 36-38 H2

ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
18:24 MISS 3PTR by MEADE,JAVE
REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
GOOD DUNK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint) 18:16 38-38
ASSIST by BAILEY,BRYAN --
18:13 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
17:59 38-40 H2 GOOD JUMPER by SZATKO,TIM
-- ASSIST by MEADE,JAVE

GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN 17:36 41-40 V1
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
FOUL by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 17:25

17:24 41-42 H1 GOOD JUMPER by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
-- ASSIST by WILSON,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MATT 16:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SZATKO,TIM
16:29 MISS LAYUP by SZATKO,TIM
BLOCK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 16:29
-- REBOUND OFF by WHEARTY,PATRICK
16:25 MISS LAYUP by WHEARTY,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by WERNER,BRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRYAN 16:19
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 16:18
FOUL by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 16:07
FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 16:05

16:05 41-43 H2 GOOD FT by WHEARTY,PATRICK
16:05 41-44 H3 GOOD FT by WHEARTY,PATRICK

MISS JUMPER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 15:45
15:45 BLOCK by WHEARTY,PATRICK
REBOUND OFF by WERNER,BRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WERNER,BRIAN(in the paint) 15:41 43-44 H1
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:41

15:24 43-47 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
-- ASSIST by SZATKO,TIM

GOOD 3PTR by RODGERS,CHRIS 15:04 46-47 H1
ASSIST by SLATER,BEN --
FOUL by SLATER,BEN 14:41

14:41 46-48 H2 GOOD FT by WILSON,BRIAN
14:41 46-49 H3 GOOD FT by WILSON,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by RODGERS,CHRIS 14:28



REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BRYAN
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRYAN

STEAL by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,BRYAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRYAN

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN

TURNOVER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

MISS JUMPER by QUINN,MATT

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,JEREMIAH
ASSIST by QUINN,MATT

FOUL by BENNETT,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,JEREMIAH

ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

MISS JUMPER by WERNER,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by WERNER,BRIAN
GOOD FT by WERNER,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,BRYAN

BLOCK by BENNETT,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,JEREMIAH

48-49

49-49
49-51

49-53

49-55

52-55

52-57

52-58

55-58

56-58

57-58

57-60

H1

H2

H 4

H 6

H3

H5

H 6

H3

H2

H1

H3

BLOCK by WHEARTY,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WHEARTY,PATRICK

FOUL by SANCHEZ,GUILLERMO
REBOUND DEF by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SZATKO,TIM

FOUL by SERRAVALLE,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by WHEARTY,PATRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by SERRAVALLE,RYAN(in the paint)

STEAL by SANCHEZ,GUILLERMO
FOUL by WHEARTY,PATRICK
TURNOVER by WHEARTY,PATRICK

BLOCK by WILSON,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by SERRAVALLE,RYAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,BRIAN

REBOUND OFF by WHEARTY,PATRICK

GOOD LAYUP by WHEARTY,PATRICK(in the paint)
GOOD FT by WHEARTY,PATRICK

FOUL by WHEARTY,PATRICK

FOUL by WILSON,BRIAN

TURNOVER by WHEARTY,PATRICK

BLOCK by LUFKIN,NATE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by SZATKO,TIM

FOUL by LUFKIN,NATE

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by MEADE,JAVE
GOOD LAYUP by LUFKIN,NATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MEADE,JAVE

REBOUND DEF by LUFKIN,NATE
MISS JUMPER by SZATKO,TIM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:48
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,BRYAN 06:34 59-60 H1
ASSIST by RODGERS,CHRIS --
06:22 59-62 H3 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,BRIAN
-- ASSIST by SERRAVALLE,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by WERNER,BRIAN 06:02 62-62
ASSIST by QUINN,MATT --
05:38 FOUL by MEADE,JAVE
05:38 TURNOVER by MEADE,JAVE
GOOD 3PTR by RODGERS,CHRIS 05:17 65-62 V3
ASSIST by BAILEY,BRYAN --
FOUL by BAILEY,BRYAN 04:55
04:55 65-63 V2 GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM
04:55 MISS FT by SZATKO,TIM
REBOUND DEF by WERNER,BRIAN --
TURNOVER by SLATER,BEN 04:24
04:23 STEAL by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
FOUL by SLATER,BEN 03:56
03:56 65-64 V1 GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM
03:56 65-65 GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM
03:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD DUNK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint) 03:41 67-65 V2

ASSIST by RODGERS,CHRIS --
03:21 67-68 H1 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BRIAN
-- ASSIST by WHEARTY,PATRICK

GOOD 3PTR by WERNER,BRIAN 03:03 70-68 V2
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:01
FOUL by WERNER,BRIAN 02:46
02:46 70-69 V1 GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM
02:46 70-70 GOOD FT by SZATKO,TIM
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,BRYAN 02:18 72-70 V2
01:54 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRYAN 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEARTY,PATRICK
01:28 TURNOVER by WHEARTY,PATRICK
01:28 FOUL by MEADE,JAVE
MISS FT by BAILEY,BRYAN 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEARTY,PATRICK
FOUL by BAILEY,BRYAN 01:20
01:20 72-71 V1 GOOD FT by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
01:20 72-72 GOOD FT by SERRAVALLE,RYAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:16
01:04 FOUL by WILSON,BRIAN
GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRYAN 01:04 73-72 V1
GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRYAN 01:04 74-72 V2
FOUL by BAILEY,BRYAN 00:36
00:36 MISS FT by SERRAVALLE,RYAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:36 74-73 V1 GOOD FT by SERRAVALLE,RYAN

00:25 TURNOVER by MEADE,JAVE
00:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WERNER,BRIAN 00:12
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BRYAN --
00:06 FOUL by WILSON,BRIAN
MISS FT by BAILEY,BRYAN 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRYAN 00:06 75-73 V2
00:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:01 MISS JUMPER by SZATKO,TIM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



